



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 390/2024**

KAMAL ARORA

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Mukesh M Goel, Adv**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI (STATE) AND ORS **.....Respondents**

Through: **Ms. Avni Singh, Adv for R-1/**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

17.12.2024

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 28.01.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 17, 2024/sk