



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 390/2024**

KAMAL ARORA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Disha, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI (STATE) AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Adv. for
GNCTD.
Mr. Sanjay D., Adv. for R-2
and 9.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **07.04.2025**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 18.03.2025 for completion of service of R-2 to 9 and pleadings.

As per office note, R-2 , 3 and 9 have been served and R-4 to 8 are unserved.

However, learned counsel for R-2 and 9 enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-4 to 8 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 09.07.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 7, 2025/yo