



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 390/2024**
KAMAL ARORA

Through: **Appearance not given.**Appellant

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI (STATE) AND ORS

Through: **Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for GNCTD for R-1.**Respondent
Mr. Sanjay Diwakar, Advocate for R-2.
Ms. Renu Arora, Advocate for R-9.
Ms. Ginny Arora, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
16.07.2025

%

In view of the Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru, re-notify on 20.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 16, 2025/ss