



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 390/2024**

KAMAL ARORA

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI (STATE) AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel,
(GNCTD) with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma,
Advocate.

Mr. Sanjay, Advocate for R-2 to R-9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

20.11.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

2. List on 24.03.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 20, 2025