



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 390/2024**

KAMAL ARORA

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Agarwal, Advocate**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI (STATE) AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel,
GNCTD with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma,
Advocates.**

**Mr. Sanjay Diwakar, Advocate for
respondent nos.2 and 9.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 10.07.2026 before the Joint Registrar, the date already fixed.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 24, 2026/rd